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Returned migrants by
sex and age group
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RETURNED FEMALE MIGRANTS TO HONDURAS
January - July 2023

Returned female migrants
by country of apprehension

January - July 2023
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Returned migrants (adult population +18) from the United States

Returned migrants (adult population +18) from Mexico
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Source: Observatorio Migratorio y Consular de Honduras CONMIGHO.
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1 in every 7.6 
returned migrants 
from Mexico is a 
woman.

1 in every 4.3 
returned migrants 
from the United 
States is a woman.

FEMALE: 3,926
MALE: 12,934

FEMALE: 1,411
MALE: 9,365
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Total number of returned female migrants to El Salvador by month
January 2020 - July 2023
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RETURNED FEMALE MIGRANTS TO HONDURAS
January - July 2023

S
ou

rc
e:

 O
bs

er
va

to
rio

 M
ig

ra
to

rio
 y

 C
on

su
la

r 
de

 H
on

du
ra

s 
C

O
N

M
IG

H
O

.

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2020 2021 2022 2023

////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

-57.6%
-57.5%

-52.3%2022: 16,330
2023: 6,927

2022: 11,613
2023: 4,933

2022: 8,225
2023: 3,926

-70.3%
2022: 3,388
2023: 1,007

-58.2%

-59.8%

2022: 4,577
2023: 1,913

2022: 3,509
2023: 1,411

-53.0%

2022: 1,068
2023: 502

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

240

398

779
537

691 369 664

1,047
1,116

981

1,247

1,973

89

1,402

1,693

2,187

2,445

985

648

380 214 245 389
500 499

722
130

1,983
2,064

3,021
2,937

1,904
1,296 1,203

1,466
1,375

659

1,305

1,654

731 892
783

903


